UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0722842181 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/16/2007 01:34 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA
COLLATERAL SERVICES
4747 WEST IRVING PARK
ROAD
Chicago IL 6)6/1

(()42410

Loan Number: 2050/361549130

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinoi

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording informat on a e below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): PETER MCLEOD AND LAURA S MCLEOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0600521046

Date of Note: \2/23/2005

Original Recording Date: 01/05/2006

Property Address: 102 N SALEM ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60035

Legal Description: LOT 335 IN ARLINGTON MANOR, POR 3FC 3, 0 T42N, R11E, 3P, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN BOOK/PAGE OR DOCUMENT NO. 10756582, PATED 7/25/2001, IN COOK COUNTY IL.

Pin #: 03-30-416-016-0000

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Down in the state of the state

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 08/15/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA

== KayLynn Dalebout ==

and

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN

DOCUMENTATION

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 08/15/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Lyndi Smith ==

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH My Commission Expires:

Ingeo TrackingID: 1042432

997

0722842181 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

12/29/2010 Resides in: LOGAN

. 1042432

10424 0

Atoponix ox Cook County Clerks